

BID TABULATION  
 SCHOENHERR ROAD SIDEWALK, 17 MILE ROAD TO CLINTON RIVER ROAD  
 CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS  
 MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due:7/26/2016  
 HRC Job # 20120858  
 City Job No. 16-288

**Z Contractors, Inc.**  
 50500 Design Lane  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315  
 586-625-8899

**GM & Sons, Inc.**  
 678 Whitmore Lake Road  
 Whitmore Lake, MI 48189  
 734-929-1259

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>SECTION I</b>						
1. Silt Fence	2699.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,699.00	\$3.00	\$8,097.00
2. Inlet Fabric Drop	8.00	Ea	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
3. Sidewalk, Rem	610.00	Sft	\$5.50	\$3,355.00	\$1.50	\$915.00
4. Station Grading, Special	27.00	Sta	\$1,350.00	\$36,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00
5. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	13729.00	Sft	\$3.40	\$46,678.60	\$5.00	\$68,645.00
6. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	110.00	Sft	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
7. Detectable Warning Surface	10.00	Ft	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
8. Wood Rail Fence	947.00	Ft	\$28.00	\$26,516.00	\$35.00	\$33,145.00
9. Guardrail, Type B, Install Salvage	1178.00	Ft	\$14.80	\$17,434.40	\$15.50	\$18,259.00
10. Guardrail Anchor, Bridge, Det. T5	2.00	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
11. Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	2.00	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
12. Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type 1B	1.00	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
13. Guardrail, Rem, Salvage	1282.00	Ft	\$4.50	\$5,769.00	\$8.50	\$10,897.00
14. Sign, Rem, Salvage and Reinstall	10.00	Ea	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
15. Minor Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$35,328.50	\$35,328.50	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
16. MDOT Plastic Drum, High Int, Furn & Oper	150.00	Ea	\$17.95	\$2,692.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
17. MDOT Type III Barricade w/Lights, 8' Min. Width, Furn & Oper	4.00	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
18. MDOT SP-1 Special Sign, "Right Lane Closed on 17 Mile Road, Utica to Schoenherr Rd" w/Support, Furn & Oper	1.00	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
19. MDOT G20-2 "End Road Work" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	3.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
20. MDOT R5-18cLA "...Fines Doubled in Work Zone" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	3.00	Ea	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
21. MDOT R5-18bLA "Injure/Kill a Worker..." Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	3.00	Ea	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
22. MDOT W20-1 "Road Work Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	4.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
23. MDOT W20-5 "Right Lane Closed Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	2.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$75.00	\$150.00

**Z Contractors, Inc.**  
50500 Design Lane  
Shelby Township, MI 48315  
586-625-8899

**GM & Sons, Inc.**  
678 Whitmore Lake Road  
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189  
734-929-1259

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
24. MDOT W3-5b "Reduced Speed Zone Ahead" Sign, w/Support, Furn & Oper	3.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
25. MDOT W4-2, w/Support, Furn & Oper	3.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
26. MDOT R2-1, w/Support, Furn & Oper	4.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
27. Restoration – 3" Topsoil, Fertilizer and Hydroseed	3900.00	Syd	\$0.75	\$2,925.00	\$8.00	\$31,200.00
28. Audio Visual Filming	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,751.00	\$4,751.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION I</b>				<b>\$194,043.00</b>		<b>\$260,584.00</b>
<b>SECTION II - Pedestrian Signal</b>						
29. Pushbutton, Rem	2.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
30. TS, Pedestrian, Pedestal Mtd, Rem	2.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
31. Pedestal, Rem	2.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
32. Pedestal Fdn, Rem	2.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
33. Pushbutton and Sign	2.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
34. TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown	2.00	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
35. Pedestal, Alum	2.00	Ea	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
36. Pedestal, Fdn	2.00	Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
37. Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch	45.00	Ft	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION II</b>				<b>\$11,575.00</b>		<b>\$20,925.00</b>
<b>SECTION III - Bridge Specific Work Items</b>						
38. Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy coated	1188.00	Lb	\$2.00	\$2,376.00	\$7.00	\$8,316.00
39. Superstructure, Conc, Modified	3.00	Cyd	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
40. Superstructure, Conc, Form, Finish & Cure	1.00	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
41. Bridge Railing, 4 Tube, Modified	149.00	Ft	\$280.00	\$41,720.00	\$475.00	\$70,775.00
42. Fence, Structure, Modified	65.00	Ft	\$189.00	\$12,285.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00
43. Water Repellant Treatment, Penetrating	19.00	Syd	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION III</b>				<b>\$94,381.00</b>		<b>\$164,241.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Section I, Section II and Section III)</b>				<b>\$299,999.00</b>		<b>\$445,750.00</b>

**Z Contractors, Inc.**  
50500 Design Lane  
Shelby Township, MI 48315  
586-625-8899

**GM & Sons, Inc.**  
678 Whitmore Lake Road  
Whitmore Lake, MI 48189  
734-929-1259

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	------------	------------	------------	------------

ENGINEER:  
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
555 Hulet Drive  
P.O. Box 824  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824